Beneficial comments, recommendations, additions, deletions, clarifications, etc. and any data
that may improve this document should be sent to:  STDZNMGT@dla.mil or Defense Supply
Center Richmond (DSCR), ATTN:  DSCR-VEB, 8000 Jefferson Davis Highway, Richmond,
VA  23297-5616.
AMSC N/A FSC 3110
INCH-POUND
A-A-55599B
20 September 2007

Outside
diameter
(mm)
C
Overall
width
(mm) Max. Min. Max. Dynamic Static
Interchangeable
specification
01 17 40 12 0.025 0.84 1.44 2,500 1,400 MS19078-1
02 17 47 14 0.040 0.90 1.67 2,900 1,500 MS19078-2
03 20 52 15 0.040 1.02 1.82 3,500 1,900 MS19078-3
04 25 52 15 0.040 1.22 1.86 3,000 1,600 MS19078-4
05 25 62 17 0.040 1.25 2.20 5,100 2,900 MS19078-5
06 30 62 16 0.040 1.42 2.24 3,950 2,200 MS19078-6
07 30 72 19 0.040 1.50 2.55 6,750 3,950 MS19078-7
08 35 72 17 0.040 1.66 2.61 5,900 3,450 MS19078-8
09 35 80 21 0.060 1.73 2.83 8,850 5,350 MS19078-9
10 40 80 18 0.040 1.87 2.88 7,650 4,650 MS19078-10
11 45 90 23 0.060 1.94 3.19 10,300 6,360 MS19078-11
12 45 85 19 0.040 2.08 3.06 8,050 5,000 MS19078-12
13 45 100 25 0.060 2.20 3.54 14,200 9,050 MS19078-13
14 50 110 27 0.080 2.42 3.90 17,000 11,100 MS19078-14
15 55 100 21 0.060 2.52 3.60 10,300 6,700 MS19078-15
16 55 120 29 0.080 2.65 4.25 20,700 13,600 MS19078-16
17 60 110 22 0.060 2.73 3.06 12,600 8,450 MS19078-17
18 60 130 31 0.080 2.88 4.61 23,200 15,500 MS19078-18
19 65 120 23 0.060 3.00 4.32 14,900 10,200 MS19078-19
20 65 140 33 0.080 3.11 4.96 25,600 17,100 MS19078-20
21 70 125 24 0.060 3.19 4.50 14,800 10,200 MS19078-21
22 70 150 35 0.080 3.32 5.31 30,100 20,800 MS19078-22
23 75 130 25 0.060 3.37 4.68 17,000 12,100 MS19078-23
24 75 160 37 0.080 3.57 5.67 33,300 25,600 MS19078-24
25 80 140 26 0.080 3.60 5.05 19,600 13,700 MS19078-25
26 80 170 39 0.080 3.79 6.02 36,500 25,600 MS19078-26
27 85 150 28 0.080 3.85 5.40 22,400 15,900 MS19078-27
28 85 180 41 0.100 4.04 6.38 42,900 30,500 MS19078-28
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
A-A-55599B
3
TABLE I.  Dimensional requirements - Continued.

Dash
no.
A
Bore
(mm)
B
Outside
diameter
(mm)
C
Overall
width
(mm) Max. Min. Max. Dynamic Static
Interchangeable
specification
29 90 160 30 0.080 4.05 5.76 28,000 20,200 MS19078-29
30 90 190 43 0.100 4.25 6.73 46,500 33,300 MS19078-30
31 95 170 32 0.080 4.29 6.12 31,400 22,800 MS19078-31
32 95 200 45 0.100 4.54 7.09 53,200 39,100 MS19078-32
33 100 180 34 0.080 4.56 6.48 34,800 25,600 MS19078-33
34 100 215 47 0.100 4.83 7.62 61,500 45,900 MS19078-34
35 105 190 36 0.080 4.77 6.84 38,000 30,000 MS19078-35
36 105 225 49 0.100 5.05 7.97 69,700 52,400 MS19078-36
37 110 200 38 0.080 5.01 7.20 45,000 34,000 MS19078-37
38 110 240 50 0.100 5.37 8.50 79,100 60,300 MS19078-38
39 120 215 40 0.080 5.47 7.74 45,900 37,500 MS19078-39
40 120 260 55 0.100 5.82 9.21 93,400 71,100 MS19078-40
41 130 280 58 0.120 6.32 9.92 110,000 90,100 MS19078-41
42 150 320 65 0.120 7.11 11.34 133,000 106,000 MS19078-42
RR
A
B
C